DAY 1: Friday 15" July

Preliminary Schedule-at-a-Glance

DAY 2: Saturday 16™ July

DAY3: Sunday 17" July

8:45-9:20

9:20-9:30

9:30-9:40

9:40-10:40

10:40-11:40

11:40-12:00

12:00-13:00

13:00-14:30
14:30-15:30

15:30-16:15

16:15-16:45
17:00-18:00

18:00-19:00

19:00-21:00

Registration
Opening remarks: M.A. McDaniel

Lifetime Achievement Announcement:
K Warner Schaie

Announcement: 2017 Conference
Keynote Address: Yulia Kovas

Talks: Session 1
(Plomin, Sellers, Karama)

Break

Talks: Session 2 — Education
(Schneider, Neubauer, von Stumm)

Lunch (*Provided)

Talks: Session 3 — Genes &
Environment

(Rodic, Rimfeld, Hill)

Lightning Talks Session 1

(Wraw, White, Loesche, Kirkegaard,
Bloniewski, Gignac)

Coffee Break (*Provided)

ISIR Business Meeting /

How to get your paper published
(Fraser)

David Lubinski interview with Linda
Gottfredson

Poster Session & Elsevier Reception

8:00-9:00

9:00-10:00

10:00-11:40

11:40-12:00

12:00-13:00

13:00-14:30
14:30-15:05

15.05-16:05

16:05-16:30

16:30-17:30

17:30-18:30

19:30

Student Breakfast with Douglas
Detterman (signup on Day 1)
President's Invited Research
Presentation: Lars Penke

Talks: Session 4 — Neuroscience
(Basten, Tatti, Zhou, Chuderski)

Break

Talks: Session 5 — Flynn Effect
(Rodgers, Pietschnig, Must)

Lunch (*Provided)

Lightning Talks Session 2
(Rymareva, Scott, Morosanova,
Baudson)

Talks: Session 6 - Methodology
(Wicherts, Lawrence, Loe)

Coffee Break (*Provided)

Talks: Session 7 - Culture
(Gottfredson, te Nijenhuis,
Zajenkowski)

President’s Invited Address: Douglas
Detterman

Conference Banquet

(included in registration)

10:00-11:00

11:00-11:30

11:30-12:30

12:30-14:00
14:00-15:40

15:40-16:00
16:00-16:10

Holden Memorial Address:David
Epstein

Break

Talks: Session 8
(Papageorgiou, Shcherbakova, d'Apice)

Lunch (*Provided)

Talks: Session 9
(Kovacs, Stankov, Lee, Kazali,
Malanchini, Ritchie, Davis)

Coffee Break (*Provided)
Student Awards

Note. The order of names reflects the order of presentations; *Provided = each day one coffee break with snacks and lunch are included in the registration fee.
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Additional information:
Please arrive at conference registration desk from 8.30am on July 15. The registration desk is located in the hotel lobby.

Poster presentation advice: Poster boards accept a maximum size poster of 841 x 1189 mm (34-inches x 47-inches) wide. Portrait (Vertical)
orientation is preferred. Poster session will take place on the 1% day of the conference, 19.00 — 21.00.

Talk length:
Full Talk (15 minutes + 5 minutes of discussion)
Lightning Talk (4 minutes + 2 minutes of discussion)

All participants are welcome to join us on the 14" of July for a trip to Peterhof (charge applies). We will leave the conference hotel at 14.45. Please
see Conference Cultural Programme for details. Accompanying persons (e.g. spouses, partners) are welcome to join us for the banquet and trips — but
please notify the organizers as soon as possible, so that we can reserve a place for them.



