## Preliminary Schedule-at-a-Glance

	DAY 1: Friday 15 <sup>th</sup> July		DAY 2: Saturday 16 <sup>th</sup> July		DAY3: Sunday 17 <sup>th</sup> July
8:45-9:20	Registration	8:00-9:00	Student Breakfast with Douglas Detterman (signup on Day 1)		
9:20-9:30	Opening remarks: M.A. McDaniel	9:00-10:00	President's Invited Research Presentation: Lars Penke	10:00-11:00	Holden Memorial Address:David Epstein
9:30-9:40	Lifetime Achievement Announcement: K Warner Schaie	10:00-11:40	Talks: Session 4 – Neuroscience (Basten, Tatti, Zhou, Chuderski)	11:00-11:30	Break
	Announcement: 2017 Conference			11.00-11.50	DICAK
9:40-10:40	Keynote Address: Yulia Kovas	11:40-12:00	Break	11:30-12:30	Talks: Session 8 (Papageorgiou, Shcherbakova, d'Apice)
10:40-11:40	Talks: Session 1 (Plomin, Sellers, Karama)	12:00-13:00	Talks: Session 5 – Flynn Effect (Rodgers, Pietschnig, Must)		
11:40-12:00	Break	13:00-14:30	Lunch (*Provided)	12:30-14:00	Lunch (*Provided)
12:00-13:00	Talks: Session 2 – Education (Schneider, Neubauer, von Stumm)	14:30-15:05	Lightning Talks Session 2 (Rymareva, Scott, Morosanova, Baudson)	14:00-15:40	Talks: Session 9 (Kovacs, Stankov, Lee, Kazali, Malanchini, Ritchie, Davis)
13:00-14:30	Lunch (*Provided)	15.05-16:05	Talks: Session 6 - Methodology (Wicherts, Lawrence, Loe)	15:40-16:00	Coffee Break (*Provided)
14:30-15:30	Talks: Session 3 – Genes & Environment (Rodic, Rimfeld, Hill)	16:05-16:30	Coffee Break (*Provided)	16:00-16:10	Student Awards
15:30-16:15	Lightning Talks Session 1 (Wraw, White, Loesche, Kirkegaard, Bloniewski, Gignac)	16:30-17:30	Talks: Session 7 - Culture (Gottfredson, te Nijenhuis, Zajenkowski)		
16:15-16:45	Coffee Break (*Provided)	17:30-18:30	President's Invited Address: Douglas Detterman		
17:00-18:00	ISIR Business Meeting / How to get your paper published (Fraser)	19:30	Conference Banquet (included in registration)		
18:00-19:00	David Lubinski interview with Linda Gottfredson				
19:00-21:00	Poster Session & Elsevier Reception				

Note. The order of names reflects the order of presentations; \*Provided = each day one coffee break with snacks and lunch are included in the registration fee.

## **Additional information:**

Please arrive at conference registration desk from 8.30am on July 15. The registration desk is located in the hotel lobby.

**Poster presentation advice:** Poster boards accept a maximum size poster of  $841 \times 1189 \text{ mm}$  (34-inches x 47-inches) wide. Portrait (Vertical) orientation is preferred. Poster session will take place on the 1<sup>st</sup> day of the conference, 19.00 - 21.00.

## Talk length:

Full Talk (15 minutes + 5 minutes of discussion)

Lightning Talk (4 minutes + 2 minutes of discussion)

All participants are welcome to join us on the 14<sup>th</sup> of July for a trip to Peterhof (charge applies). We will leave the conference hotel at 14.45. Please see Conference Cultural Programme for details. Accompanying persons (e.g. spouses, partners) are welcome to join us for the banquet and trips – but please notify the organizers as soon as possible, so that we can reserve a place for them.